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LAUC EXECUTIVE BOARD ROSTER 2008-2009

Roster as of October 2, 2008

PRESIDENT (2008/2009) 
Sam Dunlap
Collections Coordinator Social Sciences & Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive 0175-R
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-534-6443 
E-mail: sdunlap@ucsd.edu

VICE PRESIDENT/PRESIDENT-ELECT (2008/2009) 
Lucia Diamond
Senior Reference and Collection Development Librarian 
Robbins Collection School of Law MC 7200 
University of California at Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-7200 USA 
Phone: 510-642-5095 
Fax: 510 643-8770 
E-mail: ldiamond@law.berkeley.edu

PAST PRESIDENT (2008/2009)
Bob Heyer-Gray
Physical Sciences & Engineering Library
100 NW Quad 
University of California 
Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: 530-752-0348 
Fax: 530-752-4719
E-mail: bobhg@lib.ucdavis.edu

SECRETARY (2008/2009) 
Orchid Mazurkiewicz
Director, Hispanic American Periodicals Index (HAPI)
UCLA Latin American Institute
10349 Bunche Hall, Box 951447
Los Angeles, California 90095-1447
Phone: 310-825-0810 
Fax: 310-206-2634 
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E-mail: orchidm@ucla.edu

BERKELEY (2008/2009)
Corliss Lee
Doe/Moffitt Instructional Services 
302 Moffitt Library
University of California
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
Phone: 510-643-8666 
Fax: 510-642-9454
E-mail: clee@library.berkeley.edu

DAVIS (2008/2009) 
Lisa Spagnolo 
Acquisitions Librarian 
Collection Support Services Department 
Shields Library / 100 North West Quad
University of California, Davis
Davis, CA 95616
Phone: 530-752-9946
Fax: (530) 752-5614
E-mail: lspagnol@lib.ucdavis.edu

IRVINE (2008/2009)
Mitchell Brown
Science Reference Department 
University of California Irvine Libraries 
230 Science Library 
P.O. Box 19557
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: 949-824-9732
Fax: 949-824-3114
E-mail: mcbrown@uci.edu

LOS ANGELES (2008/2009) 
Keri S. Botello
Director, Multimedia & Information Technology Lab & Internship Program Coordinator
UCLA Department of Information Studies
102 GSE&IS Bldg., Mailbox 951520
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1520
Phone: 310-206-9396 
Fax: 310-206-4460 
E-mail: kbotello@ucla.edu

MERCED (2008/2009) 
Jim Dooley
Head, Collection Services 
Library
University of California, Merced
P.O. Box 2039
Merced, CA 95344
Phone: 209-658-7161>
E-mail: jdooley@ucmerced.edu
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RIVERSIDE (2008/2009) 
Shirley Bigna
Librarian 
University of California, Riverside 
Palm Desert Campus
75-080 Frank Sinatra Drive
Palm Desert, CA 92211
Phone: 760-834-0595
E-mail: shirley.bigna@ucr.edu

SAN DIEGO (2008/2009) 
Jeff Williams 
Biomedical Library 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0699 
La Jolla, CA 92093-0699 
Phone: 858-822-2218 
E-mail: j12williams@ucsd.edu

SAN FRANCISCO (2008/2009) 
Josephine Tan
Education and Information Consultant, Clinical Sciences 
530 Parnassus Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94143-0840
Phone: 415-476-2534
Fax: 415-476-4653
E-mail: tan@library.ucsf.edu

SANTA BARBARA (2008/2009)
Anne C. Barnhart
E-mail: abarnhar@library.ucsb.edu

SANTA CRUZ (2008/2009) 
Frank Gravier
Reference Services 
McHenry Library 
UCSC
Phone: 831-459-3319 
E-mail: gravier@ucsc.edu

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE LIBRARY AND SCHOLARLY INFORMATION
ADVISORY COMMITTEE (SLASIAC) (2009) 

REPRESENTATIVE TO SYSTEMWIDE OPERATING AND PLANNING ADVISORY GROUP
(SOPAG) (2009) 
Mary Linn Bergstrom
Science and Engineering Library
University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, Department 0175E
La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-1214
Fax: (858) 534-5583
E-mail: mlbergstrom@ucsd.edu
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OTHER APPOINTEES

PARLIAMENTARIAN (non-voting) 
Dean Rowan
Law Library, MC 7210
University of California at Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA 94720-7210
Phone: (510) 642-0261
Fax: (510) 643-5039
Email: drowan@law.berkeley.edu

LAUC WEB MANAGER (non-voting) (2009)
Phoebe Ayers
Physical Sciences and Engineering Library
University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA 95616-8676
Phone: (530) 752-9948
Fax: (530) 752-4719
Email: psayers@ucdavis.edu

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
this page last updated on March 12, 2013, 03:54
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